PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred H. Burbank	09/28/2010
Paul Lubock	07/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SenoRx, Inc.
Street Address:	3 Morgan
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12082509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRBARD.059DD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Herkenhoff

Total Attachments: 4

source=12082509_Assignment#page1.tif source=12082509_Assignment#page2.tif source=12082509_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025365 FRAME: 0010 OP \$40.00 120825

source=12082509_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025365 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fred H. Burbank; Paul Lubock, residing at San Juan Capistrano, California; Laguna Niguel, California, respectively, have invented certain improvements in: TISSUE SPECIMEN ISOLATING AND DAMAGING DEVICE AND METHOD

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/082,509, filed April 11, 2008; and

WHEREAS, SENORX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3 Morgan, Irvine, California, 92618, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said SENORX, INC., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said SENORX, INC., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said SENORX, INC., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said SENORX, INC., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 025365 FRAME: 0012

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said SENORX, INC., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure any Letters Patent on said invention and said application or any divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, or any reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

(Inventor 1): Executed this 28th day of September, 2010.	
(Inventor 1): Executed this	
the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: County of Residence:	
(Inventor 2): Executed this 27 th day of JULY , 2010. STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
) ss: COUNTY OF)	•
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Paul Lubock, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: County of Residence:	
SENOP-00703 [297-PDD-10-104 US CON 2 DIV] 2	•

REEL: 025365 FRAME: 0013

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	}	
County of Orange	J	
On 9138110 before me,	Peneë Farris	
Date	Renee Faris Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer ,	
personally appeared ————————————————————————————————————	Name(s) of Signar(s)	
	(Managa) of organital	
RENEE FARRIS Commission # 1732729 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Explas Mar 20, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature Torce tamb	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	1 _	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIgnment	EGE1860 8006 July 2.11 no	
Document Date: 9 38 10 Number of Pages: 5 with 5 page		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Signer(s) Other Man Named Above.		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name. Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OF SIGNER ☐	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

OFFICIAL CALIFORNIA NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE Acknowledgment

· ·			
State of California			
County of Mange			
On July 27 2010 before me, DIANE FISHER - PANL Ly BUCK - MAL	personally appeared		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Office I Alatan		
D L FISHER COMMISSION # 1699096 O Notary Public - California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 18, 2010	ARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE		
ADDITIONAL INFORMAT	ION		
DOCUMENT INFORMATION			
Document Date No date			
Number of Pages	•		
appl# 12/082, 509			
TYPE OF IDENTIFICATION			
[]Personal Knowledge of the Notary Public ☐☑Satisfactory Evidence – identification card []One Credible Witness acknowledging identity of princ []Two Credible Witnesses acknowledging identity of pr	-		

Copyright © 1994, All Rights Reserved, CSNP,Inc.

RECORDED: 11/15/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025365 FRAME: 0015